
TWA’s Fall Harvest Event 

November 6th, 2021  

Luling, Texas 

 

Auctioneer: C.D. “Butch” Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

18 Bulls             $7,050.00 

41 Females    $7,200.00 

2 Pregnancies   $4,700.00 

117 Embryos   $790.00/embryo 

251 Units of Semen  $190.00/unit 

TOPS: 

Bulls: 

Lot 61: LMR MAYURA 0399H, 04/23/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010 ET, consigned by Lone Mountain 

Cattle Co; $14,000 to Raymond Thomas, McAllen, Texas. 

Lot 54: MG 73D2 14G12, 12/28/2019 sired by MG ITOSHIGENAMI 73D2, consigned by DL Texas Ranch; 

$9,500 to JBS, Stanton, Iowa. 

Lot 53: M6 ITOSHIGENAMI 8134F ET, 11/16/2018 sired by ITOSHIGENAMI, consigned by Branson 

Wagyu; $9,000 to JBS, Stanton, Iowa. 

Lot 63: OTW MICHINAMI G041 ET, 10/29/2019 sired by MFC MICHIYOSHI 522C, consigned by Old Three 

Wagyu; $8,000 to JBS, Stanton, Iowa. 

Lot 64: OTW SANJIROU II G023 ET, 10/29/2019 sired by BAY ITO MACHO 177, consigned by Old Three 

Wagyu; $8,000 to JBS, Stanton, Iowa. 

Females: 

Lot 28: LMR MS MAYURA 0544H, 07/27/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010 ET, consigned by Lone Mountain 

Cattle Co; $29,000 to Raymond Thomas, McAllen, Texas. 



Lot 29: LMR MS MAYURA 0358H, 04/03/2020 sired by MAYURA L0010 ET, consigned by Lone Mountain 

Cattle Co; $29,000 to Josiah Mote, Lake Ozark, Missouri. 

Lot 18: YUM SANJIRO 3 151 01H ET, 04/07/2020 sired by SANJIRO 3, consigned by Big Sky Wagyu; 

$20,000 to Curtis Smith, Tulsa, Oklahoma. 

Lot 16: YUM SANJIRO 3 28909 02H ET, 04/09/2020 sired by SANJIRO 3, consigned by Big Sky Wagyu; 

$12,500 to Josiah Mote, Lake Ozark, Missouri. 

Lot 25: MG MS GENESIS 2 33G5, 12/05/2019 sired by CMC GENESIS 2, consigned by DL Texas Ranch; 

$11,500 to Josiah Mote, Lake Ozark, Missouri. 

Lot 41: STKR MS FUJITAKA 002H ET, 02/23/2020 sired by ITOSHIGEFUJI, consigned by Statkar Farms; 

$10,000 to Adam Reissner, San Antonio, Texas. 

Lot 51: UFR PANJI, 02/13/2014 sired by WORLD K’S SHIGESHIGETANI, consigned by UF Ranch; $9,750 to 

Luke Brenner, Austin, Texas. 

Lot 26: GMNY MS MAC YURIKO R23, 11/16/2020 sired by MACQUARIE WAGYU M0546, consigned by 

Grasslands Wagyu; $9,500 to Gary Charles Stevens, Keller, Texas. 

Lot 30: L7MS SYB 003C, 02/14/2015 sired by VBV ROA RED GALAXY, consigned by Lucky 7 Cattle Ranch; 

$9,250 to Brent Carroll, Neches, Texas. 

Lot 27: GMNY MS MAC HIKOKURA R49, 09/12/2020 sired by MACQUARIE WAGYU M0546, consigned by 

Grasslands Wagyu; $9,000 to Josiah Mote, Lake Ozark, Missouri. 

Lot 40: BLB MS KUIHO 1206, 02/25/2012 sired by WORLS K’S MICHIFUKU, consigned by R-C Ranch; 

$9,000 to Gary Charles Stevens, Keller, Texas. 

Embryo Package: 

Lot 83: SANJIRO 3 X RVW MS ITOZURU DOI 795E ET, consigned by Big Sky Wagyu; $2,200 per embryo (2 

total) to Ethan Illingworth, Westminster, Vermont. 

Lot 91A: SUMO CATTLE CO MICHI FUKU F154 X WJB MS BEIJIROU 208F ET, consigned by J Brand 

Wagyu; $2,100 per embryo (2 total) to DL Texas Ranch, Montgomery, Texas. 

Lot 91B: MAYURA L0010 ET X WJB SHIG ESHIGETANI 805F ET, consigned by J Brand Wagyu; $2,100 per 

embryo (2 total) to DL Texas Ranch, Montgomery, Texas. 

Lot 89: SHIGEFUKU J1822 X WJB MS BEIJIRO U 208F ET, consigned by J Brand Wagyu; $1,400 per 

embryo (3 total) to DL Texas Ranch, Montgomery, Texas. 

Lot 87: ITOZURU DOI X CHR MS SANJIROU 909F ET, consigned by Crescent Harbor Ranch; $1,300 per 

embryo (5 total) to Reid Smith, Clayton, North Carolina. 



Lot 110: SMO SUMO CATTLE CO MICHI FUKU F154 X HW KIKOKAGE 29A, consigned by Tally Windham 

Wagyu Ranch; $1,150 per embryo (3 total) to Brian Brett, Southlake, Texas. 

Semen Package: 

Lot 135: MAYURA L0010 ET, consigned by Flying Cattle, $2,200 per unit (2 total) to Curtis Smith, Tulsa, 

Oklahoma. 

Lot 142: MAYURA Q1396, consigned by Flying Cattle, $1,100 per unit (3 total) to Stephen Fuchs, 

Midway, Texas. 

Lot 138A: OLIVE GROVE WAGYU Q038, consigned by Landgraf Ranch, $700 per unit (5 total) to 

Raymond Thomas, McAllen, Texas. 

Lot Y: SUMO CATTLE CO MICHIFUKU F154, consigned by Big Sky Wagyu, $525 per unit (11 total) to 

Curtis Smith, Tulsa, Oklahoma. 

The first ever Texas Wagyu Association Fall Harvest Event sale was a huge success. The event started 

Friday night with fantastic Wagyu burgers grilled by the TWA Board of directors plus fantastic country 

music by the Nathan Colt Young Band. Saturday started with many potential buyers viewing the offering 

and those in attendance were treated with a Wagyu brisket lunch. The registered buyers in attendance 

represented four different states and online, registered buyers represented 30 different states plus 

Mexico and Canada. 

 

 

 

 

 


